
PRE‐SUBMISSION MEETING‐ATTENDANCE LIST 
State of Washington 
Department of Enterprise Services 
Facilities Professional Services, Enginering and Architctural Services              Engineering & Architectural Services
Date: May 27, 2021 Time 10:00 AM Location: Zoom Meeting 
Project Number : 20‐148 Project Title:  Pierce College Puyallup STEM Building Project Mananger: Chris Gizzi

Teams Represented
Absher Construction / Integrus
BNB / Perkins & Will
Clark / ZGF
Forma / Opsis / MSGS
Howard S. Wright / B+H and Architecture for Everyone
Korsmo / NAC
Lease Crutcher Lewis / Miller Hull
Lydig / DLR Group
Mortenson & Mithun
PCL / Carrier‐Johnson
Sellen + McGranahan
Skanska / LMN
The Walsh Group / SSW
Turner and SRG

Attendance List
Name Representing Firm Email Phone
Aaron Olson  Turner Construction  acolson@tcco.com
Allison Robinson   B+H Architects  Allison.robinson@bhadvancestrategy.com
Andy Hartung  McGranahan Architects  andy.hartung@mcgranahan.com
Andy Hill   DPR Constuction  andyh@dpr.com
Angel Ernst  DES Management Analyst (Selections Administrator)  Angeline.ernst@des.wa.gov  360‐480‐1071
Anna Dinh  Lydig Construction  adinh@lydig.com
Anna‐Marie Matalucci  Reyes Engineering  amatalucci@reyeseng.com
Anthony Gianopoulos  Perkins&Will   anthony.gianopoulos@perkinswill.com
Anthony Spinelli  Sellen  anthonys@sellen.com  206‐348‐6428
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Name Representing Firm Email Phone
Becky Barnhart  Integrus Architecture  bbarnhart@integrusarch.com
Ben Barlow  Coughlin Porter Lundeen  benb@cplinc.com
Bernard Boulad  Contrack Watts/Weitz  bboulad@contrack.com
Bethany Tackett  FORMA Construction  BethanyT@formacc.com
Bill Dobyns  Lydig Constructiuon
Bill Fierst  AHBL  wfierst@ahbl.com
Bill Kent  Mortenson Construction  bill.kent@mortenson.com
Bill Sloane  MSGS Architects  bills@msgsarch.com
Blaine Wolfe  Absher  Blaine.Wolfe@Absherco.com
Bob Heggenes  Lydig Construction  bheggenes@lydig.com
Bonnie Duncan  NAC  bduncan@nacarchitecture.com
Brenda Huelsbeck  DLR Group  bhuelsbeck@dlrgroup.com
Brian Aske  Lease Crutcher Lewis  brian.aske@lewisbuilds.com
Bryan Croeni  B+H Advance Strategy  bryan.croeni@bhadvancestrategy.com
Burcin Moehring  B+H Advance Strategy   Burcin.Moehring@bhadvancestrategy.com
Caitlin Schlueter  Sellen Construction  caitlins@sellen.com  206.471.8003
Cheryl Jacobs  NAC Architecture  cjacobs@nacarchitecture.com
Chris Gizzi  DES Project Manager  chris.gizzi@des.wa.gov   360‐239‐7372
Connor Davis  Sellen Construction  connord@sellen.com  253.441.0237
Courtney Wise  BNBuilders  Courtney.wise@bnbuilders.com
Craig Greene  Lydig Construction  cgreene@lydig.com
Craig Stauffer  PCS Structural Solutions  cstauffer@pcs‐structural.com
Craig Tyler  McGranahan Architects  craig.tyler@mcgranahan.com
Dan Campbell  Forma Construction  danc@formacc.com
Darin Chestnut  PCL Construction  dchestnut@pcl.com
Darren Schwend  Notkin a P2S company  darren.schwend@p2sinc.com
David Britz  VECA ELecctric  dbritz@veca.com
David Mellema  Director of Preconstruction Services  David.Mellema@Weitz.com  P 913.205.4109
Donald Henke  Turner  dhenke@tcco.com
Donna Barry  Gensler
Drew Phillips  FORMA Construction  drew@formacc.com
Ellen Mulvanny  Clark Construction  ellen.mulvanny@clarkconstruction.com
Emily Kessinger  The Weitz Company  Emily.kessinger@weitz.com
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Name Representing Firm Email Phone
Emily May  Miller Hull  emay@millerhull.com
Emma Parks  BNBuilders  emma.parks@bnbuilders.com
Eric Anderson  Coughlin Porter Lundeen  erica@cplinc.com
Erin Hobson  Sellen Construction  erinh@sellen.com  360‐261‐4808
Florence Apana‐Williams  Perkins&Will  florence.apana‐williams@perkinswill.com
Garner Miller  MSGS Architects  garner@msgsarch.com
Glen Gipe  DES PM  glen.gipe@des.wa.gov
Grace Takehara  AHBL  gtakehara@ahbl.com
Hans Hansen  Howard S. Wright  hansenh@hswc.com
Ingrid Krueger  SRG Partnership  ikrueger@srgpartnership.com
Jack Pinkard  PCS Structural Solutions  jpinkard@pcs‐structural.com
Jackie Corley  The Walsh Group  jccorley@walshgroup.com
Jacob McCann  KPFF  jacob.mccann@kpff.com
JC Letourneau  Mithun
Jeff Lane  ZGF Architects  jeff.lane@zgf.com
Jeff Robison  Contrack Watts Inc.
Joe Baldwin  Opsis Architecture  joe@opsisarch.com
John Crase  WJE  jcrase@wje.com
John Cross  Korsmo Construction   Jcross@korsmo.com 
John McIver  Skanska  john.mciver@skanska.com
Julie Irvin Martinez  The Miller Hull Partnership  jmartinez@millerhull.com
Julio Gutierrez  WRNS Studio   jgutierrez@wrnsstudio.com
Juniel Spruiel  Skanska  Juniel.spruiel@skanska.com
Justin Pritchett  Auburn Mechanical   justinpritchett@auburnmechanical.com
Keith Kruger  Coughlin Porter Lundeen  keithk@cplinc.com
Kelly Rench  Berger Partnership  Landscape Architecture  kellyr@bergerpartnership.com  206.910.4706
Kendall Darney  Carrier Johnson  kad@carrierjohnson.com
Kevin Smith  Jacobson Consulting Engineers  Civil  Kevin@jacobsonengineers.com
Kim Baker  P2S Inc (formerly Notkin Mechanical Engineers)  kim.baker@p2sinc.com
Ko Wibowo  Architecture for Everyone  ko@architectureforeveryone.org
Laura VandenBoom  ZGF Architects  laura.vandenboom@zgf.com
Laurie Kearney DES Project Manager  laurie.kearney@des.wa.gov
Linda Burman  Burman  Design Mechanical Engineering (Women Owned)   Linda@burman.design   253‐508‐2658
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Name Representing Firm Email Phone
Lisa Petterson  SRG Partnership  Inc.  lpetterson@srgpartnership.com
Lucille Marcelo  Howard S. Wright  marcelol@hswc.com
Lynn Enebrad  Korsmo Construction  lenebrad@korsmo.com
Marc Gleason  McGranahan Architects  marc.gleason@mcgranahan.com
Marcie Lohr  Coughlin Porter Lundeen  marciel@cplinc.com
Marissa Kinsman  LMN Architects  mkinsman@lmnarchitects.com
Matt Lubbers  BNBuilders  matt.lubbers@bnbuilders.com
Matt Sanborn  Skanska  Matt.sanborn@skanska.com
Matthew Bissen  Integrus Architecture  mbissen@integrusarch.com
Matthew Campbell  VP for Learning and Student Success  Pierce College
Matthias Olt  B+H Architects  matthias.olt@bharchitects.com
Megan Bergstrom   PCS Structural Solutions   mbergstrom@Pcs‐structural.com
Melanie Deitch  PCL Construction  mrdeitch@pcl.com
Melia Blankenship  NAC Architecture  mblankenship@nacarchitecture.com
Michael Curran  The Walsh Group  mcurran@walshgroup.com
Michael Kim  PE PAE Engineers | MEP Tech Lighting  Michael.kim@pae‐engineers.com  (206) 596‐8641
Michael Williams  Bayley Construction  michaelw@bayley.net
Michele Johnson  Chancelor  Pierce College
Mike Faulkner  Bruce Dees & Associates (Landscape Architecture)  mfaulkner@bdassociates.com
Nancy Deakins  DES  E&AS Assistant Program Manager  Nancy.deakins@des.wa.gov 
Nick Munch  Stirrett Johnsen   nick.munch@sjimech.com
Nicole Becks  LPD Engineering  nicoleb@lpdengineering.com
Nicole McShane  Turner Construction  nmcshane@tcco.com
Noah Toomey  BNB  Noah.Toomey@bnbuilders.com
Pamela Trevithick  LMN Architects  ptrevithick@lmnarchitects.com
Paul Fiedler  DES  paul.fiedler@des.wa.gov
Pierce McVey  SRG Partnership  pmcvey@srgpartnership.com
Richard Heinz  Research Facilities Design (lab design consultants)  rmh@rfd.com
Rob Robinson  Skanska  rob.robinson@skanska.com
Robby Sevigny  Lydig  rsevigny@lydig.com
Ron van der Veen  NAC Architecture  rvanderveen@nacarchitecture.com
Ross Whitehead  Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects;  whitehead@sswarchitects.com
Sally Semler  Greenbusch Group  Acoustical/VT subconsultant  sallys@greenbusch.com  (206) 378‐0569 ext. 109
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Name Representing Firm Email Phone
Sam Miller  LMN Architects  smiller@lmnarchitects.com
Sara Howell  ZGF  sara.howell@zgf.com
Sarah Jones  Mortenson  sarah.jones@mortenson.com
Scott Akre  Lease Crutcher Lewis  scott.akre@lewisbuilds.com
Seong Shin McGranahan Architects
Shona Bose McGranahan Architects  shona.bose@mcgranahan.com
Sian Roberts  The Miller Hull Partnership  sroberts@millerhull.com
Stacey Dyke  WRNS Studio  sdyke@wrnsstudio.com
Stephen Rich  Korsmo Construction  srich@korsmo.com
Steve Watkins  BNBuilders  steve.watkins@bnbuilders.com
Stuart Kibbee  Turner Construction  skibbee@tcco.com
Sue Soller  SSA Consulting  Inc. PM for Pierce College
Susan Clark  Perkins&Will  susan.clark@perkinswill.com
Sylvia James  Vice President of Administrative Services  Pierce College
Taber Caton  Weisman Design Group  taber@wdginc.com
Taka Soga  ZGF Architects  taka.soga@zgf.com
Tami Howard  Lund Opsahl Structural Engineers  thoward@lundopsahl.com
Tasha Golani  WRNS Studio  tgolani@wrnsstudio.com
Teena Videriksen  LMN Architects  tvideriksen@lmnarchitects.com
Tina Campanella  Integrus Architecture  tcampanella@integrusarch.com  509.934.7643
Tom Golden  NAC Architecture  tgolden@nacarchitecture.com
Tom Marseille  Sazan Group  tmarseille@sazan.com
Tony Mason  Lund Opsahl Structural Engineers  Tmason@LundOpsahl.com
Travis Hauan  Rice Fergus Miller  thauan@rfmarch
Trevor Braun  BNBuilders  trevor.braun@bnbuilders.com
Tristan Ogden  Turner Construction  togden@tcco.com
Victoria Buker  Sellen Construction  victoriab@sellen.com  206.556.9008
Walter Schacht  Mithun  walters@mithun.com
Won Moc  Lease Crutcher Lewis  won.moc@lewisbuilds.com
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